			<u> </u>	
FORM P®D-155 in/Modified) F	09-13-	2001	D	Docket No.:
∴ MB Nb. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ■ Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03				
Tab settings → → → ▼			<u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	101840)452	tached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving	g party(ies):
RENA-WARE DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 3-3	1-0/	Name: VITA	CRAFT CORPO	DRATION
		Internal Address	S:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa	ation	Street Address:	11100 West 5	8th Street
	Partnership	City: Shawnaa		State: <u>KS</u> ZIP: <u>66201</u>
⊠ Corporation-State Washington		City. <u>Snawnee</u>		
Other		Individual(s)		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🗵 No	☐ Association		
2. Neturn of conveyence:		☐ General Part	•	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Part		1gton
☒ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change				igtoil
Other				d States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: August 20, 2001		designation is attach	ed: oe a separate docur	☐ Yes ☐ No ment from Assignment)
Addi	itional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	,	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence	3. Total number o		
concerning document should be mailed:	1	registrations inv	olved:	
Name: Robert D. Hovey				_
•		7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collin		⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400		8. Deposit account number:		
		19-0522		
City: Kansas City State: MO Z	IP: <u>64108</u>	17-0322		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
09/12/2001 GTON11 00000053 1031479	//			
01 FC:481 40 00 0P	1//	A		Wall was a second of some
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for 	regoinganto nat	ion is true and co	rrect and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1941	7/	-	8/28/hi
Robert D. Hovey	40/11	V	The same of the sa	0/- /0/
Name of Person Signing	V	Signature		Dayé
Total number of	pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, a	and doownen	MARK Sty
		REI	EL: 002365	FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RENA-WARE DISTRIBUTORS, INC., a corporation of the State of Washington, having its principal place of business at 8383 158th Avenue N.E., Redmend, Washington 98052, has adopted, used and is using the mark ULTRA-PLY which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,031,479; and

WHEREAS, VITA CRAFT CORPORATION, a corporation of Washington, having its principal place of business at 11100 West 58th Street, Shawnee, Kansas 66201-0129, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said RENA-WARE DISTRIBUTORS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said VITA CRAFT CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark.

Executed this $\frac{30^{\frac{1}{12}}}{12}$ day of $\frac{200}{12}$

RENA-WARE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

By felow formus

Name: M. Hossman

Title: Vicetar

RECORDED: 08/31/2001 REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0435